

NEW HAVEN FIRE DEPARTMENT

Fire Inspector Josh Guerrero

FEE SCHEDULE

Meetings: *Min of 2 hours

Pre-application \$200 Business Conference \$200 Pre-Construction \$200

Plan Review

Site Plan Review:

Initial Review \$150 Each additional review \$50

Building/life Safety Plan Review

0-12,000 Sq ft \$125 12,001-50,000 Sq ft \$175 50,001-100,000 Sq ft \$225 100,001-250,000 Sq Ft \$375 250,000 Sq ft and larger \$500

Kitchen Suppression including Hood System

Includes permit fee, inspection, plan review and acceptance test \$150

Fire Alarm Systems

New- includes Permit fee, plan review, inspection, and acceptance test (if applicable)

1-10 Devices \$200

11-25 Devices \$250

26-50 Devices \$350

51-75 Devices \$450

76-100 Devices \$450

101-125 Devices \$450

Over 125 Devices \$450 plus \$7 per device over 125



FIREFIGHTER EN HAVEL TIRE DEPT

NEW HAVEN FIRE DEPARTMENT

Fire Inspector Josh Guerrero

FEE SCHEDULE

Modification

1-10 Devices \$125 11-25 Devices \$150 26-50 Devices \$200 51-75 Devices \$250

76-100 Devices \$250 101-125 Devices \$250

Over 125 Devices \$450 plus \$7 per device

Sprinkler System

New- includes permit fee, plan review, inspection, and acceptance test if applicable

1-20 Heads \$225

21-100 Heads \$400

101-200 Heads \$625

+201-300 Heads \$650

301-500 Heads \$650

Over 500 Heads \$750

Modification Includes permit fee, plan review, inspection, and acceptance test if applicable

1-20 Heads \$135

21-100 \$200

101-200 \$335

201-300 \$350

301-500 \$350

Over 500 \$400

*If the New Haven Fire Prevention Division determines that a third-party review is necessary, the above fees will be reduced by \$50. Billing for the third-party review is managed independently by the third party and is separate from the charges listed above.

Operational Permits

*Operational permits are required by the 2021 edition of the **International Fire Code** and New Haven Village Code of Ordinances.

See applicable IFC code for specific details*



FIREFIGHTER FIREFIGHTER HAVE TIRE DEPT

NEW HAVEN FIRE DEPARTMENT

Fire Inspector Josh Guerrero

FEE SCHEDULE

Aerosol Products \$100

Amusement Buildings \$100

Aviation Facilities \$100

Carbon Dioxide Systems \$100

Carnival and Fairs \$100

Cellulose Nitrate Film \$100

Combustible Dust-Producing Operations \$100

Combustible Fibers \$100

Compressed Gas \$100

Covered and open Mall buildings \$100

Cryogenic Fluids \$100

Cutting and welding \$100

Dry Cleaning Plants \$100

Exhibits and trade shows \$100

Explosives \$100

Fire Hydrants and valves \$100

Flammable and combustible liquids \$100

Floor Finishing \$100

Fruit and crop ripening \$100

Fumigation and insecticidal fogging \$100

Hazardous Materials \$100

HPM Facilities \$100

High Piled Storage \$100

Hot work operations \$100

Industrial ovens \$100

Lumber yards and wood working plants \$100

Liquid or gas fueled vehicles or equipment in assembly buildings \$100

LP Gas \$100

Magnesium \$100

Miscellaneous combustible storage \$100

Motor Fuel dispensing facilities \$100

Open Burning seasonal

Open flame and torches \$100

Open flame and candles \$100

Organic coatings \$100

Places of assembly \$100

Private Fire Hydrants \$100

Pyrotechnic special effects material \$100

Pyroxylin Plastics \$100

EIREFIGHTED

NEW HAVEN FIRE DEPARTMENT

Fire Inspector Josh Guerrero

FEE SCHEDULE

Refrigeration equipment \$100 Repair garages and motor fuel-dispensing facilities \$100 Rooftop Heliports \$100 Spraying or dipping \$100 Storage of scrap tires and tire byproduct \$100 Temporary membrane/Tent \$100 Tire Re-building plants \$100 Waste handling \$100 Wood products \$100 Marijuana extraction systems \$100 Emergency Responder radio coverage \$100 Positive Alarm Sequence \$100

Inspections

Certificate of Occupancy Inspection \$150 Initial Annual Inspection \$0 1st Reinspect \$0 2nd Reinspect \$250 3rd and Subsequent reinspection \$500 Tent inspection \$100 Firework show Inspection \$250 Firework show Engine standby \$250 + Personnel hourly rate Min of 4 FF's. Min of 4 hours.

Annual Food Truck Vendor \$100 per year.

Rental Property Inspections \$250per unit. *See Rental Property application for further info.*

Investigations

- **1**. Fire Investigation of a fire in a fixed structure.
- a. A fee of \$750 for the investigation of a fire at a fixed structure.
- b. The above fee is payable to the New Haven Fire Department.
- c. The above fee is fixed to the above amount unless the property insurance carrier has a cap on the fees. In which case the accepted fee is whichever is less.
- d. Failure to pay the above fees will incur penalties listed in the Code of Ordnances
- 2. Fire Investigation of a fire in a marine vessel, vehicle, or a non-fixed structure
- a. A fee of \$500 for the investigation of a fire in a marine vessel, vehicle, or non-fixed structure.
- b. The above fee is payable to the New Haven Fire Department.





NEW HAVEN FIRE DEPARTMENT

Fire Inspector Josh Guerrero

FEE SCHEDULE

c. The above fee is fixed to the above amount unless property insurance carrier has a cap on the fees. In which case the accepted fee is whichever is less.

***Fees may apply from various other agencies.

Service Providers Registration

- a. All providers of fire related service shall apply for a New Haven Fire Department Service Provider Registration to provide services in New Haven.
- b. These services include but are not limited to companies that maintain/or install all fire suppression devices, Fire alarms,f plan review.
- c. The Fire Chief or Fire Marshal can require a Service Provider Registration at their discretion.
- d. If a company that does not hold a current Service Provider Registration to performs work in New Haven, the code official shall deem the business non-compliant until the company receives an approved Service Provider Registration or a Registered company performs the work.
- e. The Fee shall be \$100 for the initial Registration. A \$50 renewal fee shall be assessed annually.
- f. The New Haven Fire Department Service Provider Registration shall be valid from January 1 until December 31.
- g. All applicants shall provide all services provided, a current list of employee training in the services provided, proof of insurance and any applicable licensing.

Municipal Civil Infraction:

1st Offense (Each Violation) \$150

1st Repeat Offense \$400

2nd and Subsequent Repeat Offenses \$500

Municipal Civil Infraction Violation for Stop Work Order:

1st Offense (Each Violation) \$150

1st Repeat Offense \$400

2nd and Subsequent Repeat Offenses \$500

